scC
Ranking

Somerset Community College
2012 - 2018 SNA Capital Project Requests

Project Title

Projected Cost

Project
Classification

Biennium Total Non Recurring

Period

Amount

Request Category

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Construction of Arts and Humanities Building - SCC North
Campus

Construct Technical Education Building - Laurel North
Campus

Construction of Extension Center for Russell County

Replace HVAC System - SCC Somerset North Campus -
Meece Bldg

Replace Rooftop HVAC - SCC Somerset South Campus
Replace Roof on Cooper Building, Somerset North Campus

Replace Switch Gears - Somerset North Campus

Update All Bathrooms in Buildings Constructed Prior to
2002 - All Campuses

Upgrade Fire Alarm System - SCC North Campus
Replace Roof on Building 1, Somerset South Campus
Replace McCreary Center Roof - Bldg 1

Renovation of Stoner Theatre

Replace Roof on Russell Center Building

Replace windows and doors on the SCC South Campus -
All Buildings

Build Parking Lot on West Side of SCC Somerset North
Campus

Property Acquisition/Enhancement - All Campuses

$19,110,000
$26,875,000
$18,650,000
$3,000,000
$2,074,000
$345,000
$599,000
$599,000
$3,000,000
$540,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$250,000
$599,000
$300,000

$5,500,000

Capital
Investments
Capital
Investments
Capital
Investments
Capital
Investments
Capital
Investments
Major
Maintenance
Major
Maintenance
Major
Maintenance
Capital
Investments
Major
Maintenance
Major
Maintenance
Capital
Investments
Major
Maintenance
Major
Maintenance
Major
Maintenance
Capital
Investments

2012-2014

2012-2014

2012-2014

2012-2014

2012-2014

2012-2014

2014-2016

2014-2016

2014-2016

2014-2016

2014-2016

2014-2016

2016-2018

2016-2018

2016-2018

2016-2018

$19,110,000
$26,875,000
$18,650,000
$3,000,000
$2,074,000
$345,000
$599,000
$599,000
$3,000,000
$540,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$250,000
$599,000
$300,000

$5,500,000

Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities

Physical Facilities



