Somerset Community College 2012 - 2018 SNA Capital Project Requests

SCC Ranking	Project Title	Projected Cost	Project Classification	Biennium Period	Total Non Recurring Amount	Request Category
1	Construction of Arts and Humanities Building - SCC North Campus	\$19,110,000	Capital Investments	2012-2014	\$19,110,000	Physical Facilities
2	Construct Technical Education Building - Laurel North Campus	\$26,875,000	Capital Investments	2012-2014	\$26,875,000	Physical Facilities
3	Construction of Extension Center for Russell County	\$18,650,000	Capital Investments	2012-2014	\$18,650,000	Physical Facilities
4	Replace HVAC System - SCC Somerset North Campus - Meece Bldg	\$3,000,000	Capital Investments	2012-2014	\$3,000,000	Physical Facilities
5	Replace Rooftop HVAC - SCC Somerset South Campus	\$2,074,000	Capital Investments	2012-2014	\$2,074,000	Physical Facilities
6	Replace Roof on Cooper Building, Somerset North Campus	\$345,000	Major Maintenance	2012-2014	\$345,000	Physical Facilities
7	Replace Switch Gears - Somerset North Campus	\$599,000	Major Maintenance	2014-2016	\$599,000	Physical Facilities
8	Update All Bathrooms in Buildings Constructed Prior to 2002 - All Campuses	\$599,000	Major Maintenance	2014-2016	\$599,000	Physical Facilities
9	Upgrade Fire Alarm System - SCC North Campus	\$3,000,000	Capital Investments	2014-2016	\$3,000,000	Physical Facilities
10	Replace Roof on Building 1, Somerset South Campus	\$540,000	Major Maintenance	2014-2016	\$540,000	Physical Facilities
11	Replace McCreary Center Roof - Bldg 1	\$500,000	Major Maintenance	2014-2016	\$500,000	Physical Facilities
12	Renovation of Stoner Theatre	\$1,000,000	Capital Investments	2014-2016	\$1,000,000	Physical Facilities
13	Replace Roof on Russell Center Building	\$250,000	Major Maintenance	2016-2018	\$250,000	Physical Facilities
14	Replace windows and doors on the SCC South Campus - All Buildings	\$599,000	Major Maintenance	2016-2018	\$599,000	Physical Facilities
15	Build Parking Lot on West Side of SCC Somerset North Campus	\$300,000	Major Maintenance	2016-2018	\$300,000	Physical Facilities
16	Property Acquisition/Enhancement - All Campuses	\$5,500,000	Capital Investments	2016-2018	\$5,500,000	Physical Facilities